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Chapter 72 

(House Bill 145) 

 

AN ACT concerning 

 

Howard County – Appointed Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board – Compensation 

 

Ho. Co. 6–15 

 

FOR the purpose of providing that the compensation for the Howard County Appointed 

Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board shall be the amount set by the Howard County 

Council; and generally relating to the compensation for the Howard County 

Appointed Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board. 

 

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 

 Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

Section 15–107.1(f) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2011 Replacement Volume and 2014 Supplement) 

 

 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, 

That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 

 

Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

 

15–107.1. 

 

 (f) (1) The compensation of the Hearing Board members for the performance 

of their duties shall be[: 
 

   (i) For the chairperson, $55 per meeting attended, not to exceed 

$1,300 in a fiscal year regardless of the number of meetings attended; and 

 

   (ii) For other Hearing Board members, $50 per meeting attended, 

not to exceed $1,200 in a fiscal year regardless of the number of meetings attended] THE 

AMOUNT SET BY THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL; and 

 

  (2) The compensation of the Liquor Board members for the performance of 

their duties shall be: 

 

   (i) For the chairperson, $55 per meeting attended, not to exceed 

$1,300 in a fiscal year regardless of the number of meetings attended; and 

 

   (ii) For other Liquor Board members, $50 per meeting attended, not 

to exceed $1,200 in a fiscal year regardless of the number of meetings attended. 
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 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 

October 1, 2015. 

 

Approved by the Governor, April 14, 2015. 




